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Labour are seen as party with the best policies for most key issues - however a
considerable proportion say they either don’t know or none of these parties

Thinking about the following issues, which party, if any, do you think has the best policies to address them?

I Labour I Green party Liberal democrats Reform UK I Conservatives I Another party I Don’t know/ none of these I

Improving the NHS 29% 5% 9% 10%
Improving education and skills 29% 3% 9% 15%
Managing the economy 27% 3% 10% 18%

Reducing the cost of living 25% 4% 10% 14%

Dealing with crime
and anti-social behaviour

25% 4% 13% 16%

Keeping Britain safe 23% 3% 13% 16%

Setting the right level
of tax and public spending

23% 5% 10% 17%

Managing immigration
and asylum

21% 4% 19% 12%

Dealing with climate change 17% 27% 8% 9%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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The Labour party

A quarter think
Labour has the best
policies for dealing
with Crime and anti-
social behaviour

The Scottish National 1%
Party (SNP) °

Thinking about the following
issues, which party, if either,
do you think has the best
policies to address them?
(Dealing with crime and anti-
social behaviour)

Don't know

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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The Labour party

Under a quarter
think Labour has the
best policies for
keeping Britain safe

The Scottish National 1%
Party (SNP) °

Thinking about the following
issues, which party, if either,
do you think has the best
policies to address them?
(Keeping Britain safe)

Don't know

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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A overwhelming majority think that a number of key issues are a serious
problem in respect to criminal justice in Britain

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the below are a serious or not serious problem with respect to
criminal justice in Britain?

Very/somewhat Not that serious/
serious problem not a problem

The length of time it takes for 810/
alleged criminals to go to trial °

The number of police officers
available

9
13%
14%
15%
14%
N%

80%
79%
74%
73%
68%

The quality / condition of prisons 62%

Overcrowding in prisons

Prison sentences being too short

The level of investment in prison
and probation services overall

IIIIIH

Availability of probation officers

26%

64%

Prison sentences being too long 22%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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I Support I Neither support nor oppose Oppose I
Half oppose Labour's

prisoners early as a 5
response to yage

prisons
Among 35-54s 17% 23% 56%
By GE2024 vote
: Among 2024
A k , th , Lab o, o, o,
e
plan to release certain prisoners
early as a response to overcrowding in prisons. Amona 2024
Conservative?/oters 14% 12% 73%
To what extent do you support or oppose
this initiative? Among 2024
o, o, o
Lib Dem voters 24% 34% 38%
Among 2024
Labour voters(363), Conservative voters(164), Liberal Democrat voters(103), and
Reform UK voters(107).

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024, including 18-34- Reform UK voters
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year-olds(339), 35-54-year-olds (374), and 55-75-year-olds (346) and 2024 GE




The public are more likely to think the previous Conservative
government is responsible for the current overcrowding in prisons

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the current overcrowding in prisons within
England and Wales?

I A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ not at all I

The previous Conservative government

62% 17%

The current Labour government

35%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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The public think the early release of some prisoners will increase the rate of
recidivism and levels of antisocial behaviour

In terms of any impact that the early release of some prisoners could have on British society. Do you think that each of
the following will increase, decrease, or stay about the same, in terms of any impact of this?

I Increase I Stay about the same Decrease

43% 12%
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The rate of recidivism (i.e., the proportion of
people who are released from prison and then go 61%
on to commit further offenses)

Levels of antisocial behaviour 60%

Levels of non-violent crime 48%

Growth in the UK economy 18%

Base: 1,059 Online British adults 18-75, 20-23 September 2024
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